

**Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority**

Passengers, Hours and Miles  
FY2017

	Nov 2017	% Change	FY2017 To Date	% Change	Nov 2016	FY2016 To Date	Nov 2015	FY2015 To Date
<b>Passengers</b>								
Fixed Route								
Full Fare	11,545	-37.7%	58,584	-42.9%	18,526	102,564	19,486	114,926
24Hr	11,698	#DIV/0!	62,919	#DIV/0!	0	0	0	0
Annual	373	#DIV/0!	2,338	#DIV/0!	0	0	0	0
Reduced	26,024	9.1%	142,136	-0.5%	23,855	142,883	20,483	119,663
24Hr Reduced	9,315	#DIV/0!	55,951	#DIV/0!	0	0	0	0
Student	18,244	30.9%	72,823	34.2%	13,935	54,260	14,086	77,589
Student 24Hr	815	#DIV/0!	2,251	#DIV/0!	0	0	0	0
Washburn	5,190	5.3%	25,890	-8.3%	4,931	28,240	4,240	23,708
Flex	65	27.5%	195	-21.1%	51	247	79	261
Total Non-Revenue	21,873	-46.0%	106,684	-42.3%	40,508	184,915	31,692	155,390
<i>Transfers</i>	0	-100.0%			11,490		11,455	
<i>Ride Throughs</i>	10,630	1.6%			10,465		9,991	
<i>Other Non-Rev</i>	11,243	-39.4%			18,553		10,246	
Total Fixed Route	105,142	3.3%	529,771	3.2%	101,806	513,109	90,066	491,537
Paratransit								
TMTA Operated	2,054	2.3%	9,616	-10.2%	2,007	10,711	2,436	13,141
<i>Ambulatory</i>	495	83.3%	2,187	68.0%	270	1,302	667	3,508
<i>Wheelchair</i>	1,376	-8.8%	6,555	-20.6%	1,508	8,252	1,556	8,405
<i>PCA</i>	183	-20.1%	874	-24.5%	229	1,157	213	1,228
Taxi Service	2,033	-0.2%	10,380	-3.3%	2,038	10,739	1,707	9,722
<i>Ambulatory</i>	1,948	1.2%	9,833	-3.6%	1,925	10,205	1,615	9,223
<i>Wheelchair</i>	0		0		0	0	0	0
<i>PCA</i>	85	-24.8%	547	2.4%	113	534	92	499
Total Paratransit	4,087	1.0%	19,996	-6.8%	4,045	21,450	4,143	22,863
<b>Revenue Hours</b>								
Fixed Route	4,835	-0.5%	25,012	0.4%	4,860	24,910	4,265	22,734
TMTA Paratransit	845	-17.0%	3,954	-27.9%	1,018	5,485	1,086	5,916
Taxi Paratransit	546	11.6%	2,591	-2.8%	489	2,665	448	2,556
Total Revenue Hours	6,226	-2.2%	31,557	-4.5%	6,367	33,060	5,799	31,206
<b>Revenue Miles</b>								
Fixed Route	69,431	-3.1%	358,739	-3.3%	71,639	370,983	63,356	337,670
TMTA Paratransit	11,480	-8.9%	57,215	-13.7%	12,599	66,267	13,873	75,674
Taxi Paratransit	8,234	-28.1%	43,875	-28.0%	11,455	60,932	9,897	56,249
Total Revenue Miles	89,145	-6.8%	459,829	-7.7%	95,693	498,182	87,126	469,593